

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409 BURLINGTON WA 982330410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-84.38 %			-53.13 %		-71.88 %
			64,000.00	10,000.00	-54,000.00	30,000.00	-34,000.00	18,000.00	-46,000.00	
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-73.33 %			-48.00 %		-46.67 %
	224.0000		7.5000	2.0000	-3,200.00	3.9000	-3,600.00	4.0000	-3,200.00	
			1,680.00	448.00	-1,232.00	873.60	-806.40	896.00	-784.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-90.00 %			-76.00 %		-75.00 %
	101.0000		10.0000	1.0000	-9,000.00	2.4000	-6,600.00	2.5000	-6,500.00	
			1,010.00	101.00	-909.00	242.40	-767.60	252.50	-757.50	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-61.88 %			-25.00 %		50.00 %
	3640.0000		8.0000	3.0500	-4,950.00	6.0000	-1,950.00	12.0000	5,050.00	
			29,120.00	11,102.00	-18,018.00	21,840.00	-7,280.00	43,680.00	14,560.00	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-76.92 %			-57.69 %		-53.85 %
	673.0000		26.0000	6.0000	-20,000.00	11.0000	-15,000.00	12.0000	-8,000.00	
			17,498.00	4,038.00	-13,460.00	7,403.00	-10,095.00	8,076.00	-9,422.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-99.88 %			-99.88 %		-99.88 %
	500.0000		8.0000	0.0100	-7,992.00	0.0100	-7,992.00	0.0100	-7,992.00	
			4,000.00	5.00	-3,995.00	5.00	-3,995.00	5.00	-3,995.00	
7	DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
DRAINAGE										
8	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	TON			-60.00 %			-51.00 %		-36.00 %
	3600.0000		25.0000	10.0000	-15,000.00	12.2500	-12,750.00	16.0000	-9,000.00	
			90,000.00	36,000.00	-54,000.00	44,100.00	-45,900.00	57,600.00	-32,400.00	
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			-67.43 %			-45.29 %		0.00 %
	210.0000		35.0000	11.4000	-23,600.00	19.1500	-15,850.00	35.0000	0.00	
			7,350.00	2,394.00	-4,956.00	4,021.50	-3,328.50	7,350.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409 BURLINGTON WA 982330410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	45.0000 5,400.00	57.0000 6,840.00	26.67 % 1,440.00	65.0000 7,800.00	44.44 % 2,400.00	110.0000 13,200.00	144.44 % 7,800.00	
STRUCTURE										
11	REPAIRING EXISTING BRIDGE 20/308.25 EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3100.0000	TON	25.0000 77,500.00	13.8000 42,780.00	-44.80 % -34,720.00	11.0000 34,100.00	-56.00 % -43,400.00	16.0000 49,600.00	-36.00 % -27,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00 %	3,900.00	0.00 %	3,900.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 35.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 700.00	25.0000 875.00	25.00 % 175.00	100.0000 3,500.00	400.00 % 2,800.00	35.0000 1,225.00	75.00 % 525.00	
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 415.0000	TON	80.0000 33,200.00	68.5000 28,427.50	-14.37 % -4,772.50	65.3600 27,124.40	-18.30 % -6,075.60	70.0000 29,050.00	-12.50 % -4,150.00	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 3500.0000	TON	40.0000 140,000.00	51.1000 178,850.00	27.75 % 38,850.00	51.0900 178,815.00	27.73 % 38,815.00	52.0000 182,000.00	30.00 % 42,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409 BURLINGTON WA 982330410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00			15,000.00		
TRAFFIC											
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3										
	3.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	640.0000	-36.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %		
			3,000.00	2,100.00	-900.00	1,920.00	-1,080.00	2,100.00	-900.00		
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	2.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	1,650.0000	-13.16 %	1,710.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-5.26 %		
			3,800.00	3,300.00	-500.00	3,420.00	-380.00	3,600.00	-200.00		
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1										
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	550.0000	-26.67 %	605.0000	-19.33 %	650.0000	-13.33 %		
			750.00	550.00	-200.00	605.00	-145.00	650.00	-100.00		
21	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	1452.0000 L.F.		15.0000	11.7000	-22.00 %	12.6000	-16.00 %	13.0000	-13.33 %		
			21,780.00	16,988.40	-4,791.60	18,295.20	-3,484.80	18,876.00	-2,904.00		
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	880.0000 L.F.		7.0000	2.2500	-67.86 %	3.1000	-55.71 %	3.5000	-50.00 %		
			6,160.00	1,980.00	-4,180.00	2,728.00	-3,432.00	3,080.00	-3,080.00		
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2										
	251.0000 L.F.		28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %	24.1000	-13.93 %	26.0000	-7.14 %		
			7,028.00	6,275.00	-753.00	6,049.10	-978.90	6,526.00	-502.00		
24	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER										
	167.0000 L.F.		12.0000	3.0000	-75.00 %	3.4000	-71.67 %	4.0000	-66.67 %		
			2,004.00	501.00	-1,503.00	567.80	-1,436.20	668.00	-1,336.00		
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	29.0000 EACH		30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	24.0000	-20.00 %		
			870.00	580.00	-290.00	667.00	-203.00	696.00	-174.00		
26	PAINT LINE										
	13500.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.1500	-92.50 %	0.1600	-92.00 %	0.1800	-91.00 %		
			27,000.00	2,025.00	-24,975.00	2,160.00	-24,840.00	2,430.00	-24,570.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 12/22/2003
 TIME: 09:16

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409 BURLINGTON WA 982330410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %			60.00 %	500.00 %
			250.00	100.00	-150.00	400.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,250.00
41	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$523,498.90</u>	<u>-28.27%</u>	<u>\$564,733.00</u>	<u>\$627,477.70</u>	<u>-22.62%</u>	<u>-14.02%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$523,498.90</u>	<u>-28.27%</u>	<u>\$564,733.00</u>	<u>\$627,477.70</u>	<u>-22.62%</u>	<u>-14.02%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

HWY	: SR 020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	DIABLO VIC	3405 - 121ST ST SW	8632 STEIN ROAD	24635 HWY 20
	EMERGENCY REPAIR	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549	98240-9208	98284-8012
	03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	CUSTER WA 982400498	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173
PROJECT	: ER-0401(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-37.50 %			-28.13 %		3.31 %
			64,000.00	40,000.00	-24,000.00	46,000.00	-18,000.00	66,120.00	2,120.00	
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	7.5000	4.0000	-46.67 %	5.0000	-33.33 %	4.3000	-42.67 %	
	224.0000		1,680.00	896.00	-784.00	1,120.00	-560.00	963.20	-716.80	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	10.0000	2.5000	-75.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	2.6500	-73.50 %	
	101.0000		1,010.00	252.50	-757.50	303.00	-707.00	267.65	-742.35	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	9.0000	12.50 %	6.6000	-17.50 %	
	3640.0000		29,120.00	25,480.00	-3,640.00	32,760.00	3,640.00	24,024.00	-5,096.00	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	26.0000	12.0000	-53.85 %	14.0000	-46.15 %	6.1000	-76.54 %	
	673.0000		17,498.00	8,076.00	-9,422.00	9,422.00	-8,076.00	4,105.30	-13,392.70	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	8.0000	0.0100	-99.88 %	0.0100	-99.88 %	0.0100	-99.88 %	
	500.0000		4,000.00	5.00	-3,995.00	5.00	-3,995.00	5.00	-3,995.00	
7	DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
DRAINAGE										
8	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	TON	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	13.0000	-48.00 %	16.7000	-33.20 %	
	3600.0000		90,000.00	57,600.00	-32,400.00	46,800.00	-43,200.00	60,120.00	-29,880.00	
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	15.0000	-57.14 %	18.0000	-48.57 %	
	210.0000		7,350.00	4,200.00	-3,150.00	3,150.00	-4,200.00	3,780.00	-3,570.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	45.0000 5,400.00	75.0000 9,000.00	66.67 % 3,600.00	60.0000 7,200.00	33.33 % 1,800.00	126.6000 15,192.00	181.33 % 9,792.00	
STRUCTURE										
11	REPAIRING EXISTING BRIDGE 20/308.25 EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3100.0000	TON	25.0000 77,500.00	18.0000 55,800.00	-28.00 % -21,700.00	16.0000 49,600.00	-36.00 % -27,900.00	18.1500 56,265.00	-27.40 % -21,235.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00 %	3,900.00	0.00 %	3,900.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 35.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 700.00	100.0000 3,500.00	400.00 % 2,800.00	30.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00	115.0000 4,025.00	475.00 % 3,325.00	
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 415.0000	TON	80.0000 33,200.00	70.0000 29,050.00	-12.50 % -4,150.00	68.0000 28,220.00	-15.00 % -4,980.00	68.5000 28,427.50	-14.37 % -4,772.50	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 3500.0000	TON	40.0000 140,000.00	53.5000 187,250.00	33.75 % 47,250.00	54.0000 189,000.00	35.00 % 49,000.00	53.5000 187,250.00	33.75 % 47,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00
TRAFFIC										
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3									
	3.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	650.0000	-35.00 %	675.0000	700.0000	-32.50 %	700.0000	-30.00 %
			3,000.00	1,950.00	-1,050.00	2,025.00	2,100.00	-975.00	2,100.00	-900.00
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	2,000.0000	5.26 %	1,800.0000	1,880.0000	-5.26 %	1,880.0000	-1.05 %
			3,800.00	4,000.00	200.00	3,600.00	3,760.00	-200.00	3,760.00	-40.00
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	650.0000	-13.33 %	650.0000	665.0000	-13.33 %	665.0000	-11.33 %
			750.00	650.00	-100.00	650.00	665.00	-100.00	665.00	-85.00
21	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1452.0000 L.F.		15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %	13.2500	14.0000	-11.67 %	14.0000	-6.67 %
			21,780.00	18,876.00	-2,904.00	19,239.00	20,328.00	-2,541.00	20,328.00	-1,452.00
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	880.0000 L.F.		7.0000	3.2500	-53.57 %	3.2500	3.4000	-53.57 %	3.4000	-51.43 %
			6,160.00	2,860.00	-3,300.00	2,860.00	2,992.00	-3,300.00	2,992.00	-3,168.00
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	251.0000 L.F.		28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %	26.0000	26.5000	-7.14 %	26.5000	-5.36 %
			7,028.00	6,275.00	-753.00	6,526.00	6,651.50	-502.00	6,651.50	-376.50
24	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	167.0000 L.F.		12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	4.0000	3.7000	-66.67 %	3.7000	-69.17 %
			2,004.00	835.00	-1,169.00	668.00	617.90	-1,336.00	617.90	-1,386.10
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	29.0000 EACH		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %
			870.00	725.00	-145.00	725.00	725.00	-145.00	725.00	-145.00
26	PAINT LINE									
	13500.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.1600	-92.00 %	0.1700	0.2000	-91.50 %	0.2000	-90.00 %
			27,000.00	2,160.00	-24,840.00	2,295.00	2,700.00	-24,705.00	2,700.00	-24,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-9208 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %			160.00 %	
			250.00	500.00	250.00	650.00	400.00	500.00	250.00
41	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$633,764.50</u>	<u>-13.16%</u>	<u>\$640,935.00</u>	<u>-12.17%</u>	<u>\$663,663.05</u>	<u>-9.06%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$633,764.50</u>	<u>-13.16%</u>	<u>\$640,935.00</u>	<u>-12.17%</u>	<u>\$663,663.05</u>	<u>-9.06%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-51.56 %
			64,000.00	31,000.00	-33,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	224.0000	L.F.	7.5000	3.9000	-48.00 %
			1,680.00	873.60	-806.40
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	101.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.4000	-76.00 %
			1,010.00	242.40	-767.60
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3640.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	12.5000	56.25 %
			29,120.00	45,500.00	16,380.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	673.0000	S.Y.	26.0000	17.0000	-34.62 %
			17,498.00	11,441.00	-6,057.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	500.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	0.0100	-99.88 %
			4,000.00	5.00	-3,995.00
7	DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00	
DRAINAGE					
8	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP				
	3600.0000	TON	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %
			90,000.00	99,000.00	9,000.00
9	QUARRY SPALLS				
	210.0000	TON	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71 %
			7,350.00	6,930.00	-420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 120.0000	L.F.	45.0000 5,400.00	80.0000 9,600.00	77.78 % 4,200.00
STRUCTURE					
11	REPAIRING EXISTING BRIDGE 20/308.25 EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3100.0000	TON	25.0000 77,500.00	20.0000 62,000.00	-20.00 % -15,500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 35.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 700.00	50.0000 1,750.00	150.00 % 1,050.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 415.0000	TON	80.0000 33,200.00	68.0000 28,220.00	-15.00 % -4,980.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 3500.0000	TON	40.0000 140,000.00	52.0000 182,000.00	30.00 % 42,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3				
	3.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	640.0000	-36.00 %
			3,000.00	1,920.00	-1,080.00
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	1,710.0000	-10.00 %
			3,800.00	3,420.00	-380.00
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	605.0000	-19.33 %
			750.00	605.00	-145.00
21	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	1452.0000 L.F.		15.0000	12.6000	-16.00 %
			21,780.00	18,295.20	-3,484.80
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	880.0000 L.F.		7.0000	3.1000	-55.71 %
			6,160.00	2,728.00	-3,432.00
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	251.0000 L.F.		28.0000	24.1000	-13.93 %
			7,028.00	6,049.10	-978.90
24	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	167.0000 L.F.		12.0000	3.4000	-71.67 %
			2,004.00	567.80	-1,436.20
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	29.0000 EACH		30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %
			870.00	667.00	-203.00
26	PAINT LINE				
	13500.0000 L.F.		2.0000	0.1500	-92.50 %
			27,000.00	2,025.00	-24,975.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/22/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:16

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR20
DIABLO VIC
EMERGENCY REPAIR
03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3315 15TH ST
EVERETT WA 982011900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 18.0000	EACH	25.0000 450.00	15.0000 270.00	-40.00 % -180.00
28	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,500.00	2,700.00	80.00 % 1,200.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,500.00	3,500.00	40.00 % 1,000.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1120.0000	HR	40.0000 44,800.00	37.0000 41,440.00	-7.50 % -3,360.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,200.00	95.0000 1,900.00	58.33 % 700.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 240.0000	HR	45.0000 10,800.00	42.0000 10,080.00	-6.67 % -720.00
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 82.0000	S.F.	20.0000 1,640.00	13.0000 1,066.00	-35.00 % -574.00
OTHER ITEMS					
34	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 230.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 3,450.00	13.0000 2,990.00	-13.33 % -460.00
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 720.0000	S.F.	2.0000 1,440.00	1.0000 720.00	-50.00 % -720.00
36	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/22/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:16

PS&E JOB NO : 03A056 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006706 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : MS5032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 DIABLO VIC
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 03A056 (REV. 12-22-03)
 PROJECT : ER-0401(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 29 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 29 2003

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3315 15TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
39	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
40	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			300.00 %
			250.00	1,000.00	750.00
41	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$698,409.10</u>	<u>-4.30%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$729,784.00</u>	<u>\$698,409.10</u>	<u>-4.30%</u>